GORING ROAD N11, YORK ROAD N11 & BROWNLOW ROAD N11 - TEMPORARY RESTRICTION OF TRAFFIC

Further information may be obtained by telephoning Highways, Traffic and Parking on 020 8132 1499.

- 1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that in order to facilitate essential Highway works on Goring Road 11, York Road N11 & Brownlow Road N11, the Council of the London Borough of Enfield have made the Enfield (Goring Road 11, York Road N11 & Brownlow Road N11) (No.1) (Temporary Restriction of Traffic) Order 2024 under section 14(1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.
- 2. The effect of the Order will be to temporarily restrict traffic, as and when directed by traffic signs, and as detailed in the streets specified in the Schedule to this Notice.
- 3. The prohibitions referred to in paragraph 2 above will not apply to works vehicles or, if the works allow, to police or emergency services' vehicles.
- 4. The prohibitions will operate as detailed in the Schedule to this notice, or until the works are completed.

Dated 15 May 2024

David B. Taylor Head of Highways, Traffic and Parking

SCHEDULE

Part of Street to be Restricted 1	Coming into Operation 2	Diversion routes 3
GORING ROAD N11 Road Closure – 20m from the junction of Brownlow Road. Waiting & Loading restrictions – 20m from the junction of Brownlow Road/Goring Road. YORK ROAD N11 Road Closure – 20m from the junction of Brownlow Road/York Road. Waiting & Loading restrictions – 20m from the junction of Brownlow Road/York Road.	20 May 2024 for 81 days or until works are completed	Elvendon Road, Westbury Road, Goring Road and vice-versa.
BROWNLOW ROAD N11 Waiting & Loading restrictions – from outside common boundary of No.38/40 to outside common boundary of 84/86		NA